76657

:H \$140.00

TRADEINARK ASSIGNINE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renaissance Herbs., Inc.		04/23/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avesthagen, Inc.	
Street Address:	9588 Topanga Canyon Boulevard	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326651	GOJIMAX
Registration Number:	3143473	THINKWELL
Registration Number:	2475133	HI-SOL
Serial Number:	78262554	XANOMAX
Serial Number:	78674850	STATINMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 W. Broadway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0764

900104838

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RHI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
Signature:	/Susan B. Meyer/
Date:	04/23/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=RHI nunc pro tunc#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0765

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Renaissance Herbs, Inc., a California corporation, with a place of business at 9588 Topanga Canyon Boulevard, Chatsworth, California 91311, is the owner of the following registered U.S. Trademarks and applications for registration (hereinafter the Marks):

XANOMAX

Appl. Serial No. 78/262554

GOJIMAX

Reg. No. 3326651

STATINMATE

Appl. Serial No. 78/674850

THINKWELL

Reg. No. 3143473

HI-SOL

Reg. No. 2475133

and

WHEREAS, Avesthagen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 9588 Topanga Canyon Boulevard, Chatsworth, California, 91311, acquired all rights in and to the business relating to and associated with said Marks, the Marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used on or about September 20, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of an exchange for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Renaissance Herbs, Inc. has, on the date above designated, did and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto Avesthagen, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Marks, the applications and registrations therefore. any registration which issues therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and the business relating to and associated with said Marks.

RENAISSANCE HERBS, INC.

RECORDED: 04/23/2008

Dated: April 23,2008

Chief Operating Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0766